WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
3/15/2025 thru 3/15/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-007426 03/15/2025 00:10: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 200 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

25-007431 03/15/2025 01:27: DRUNK IN PUBLIC 100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

25-007433 03/15/2025 02:19: RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY 100 BLOCK WEEMS LN
RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY

25-007434 03/15/2025 03:23: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-007446 03/15/2025 08:58: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE PINE ST/ WOODSTOCK LN
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

25-007452 03/15/2025 09:48: POLICE INFORMATION 400 BLOCK S KENT ST
POLICE INFORMATION

25-007457 03/15/2025 10:37: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-007458 03/15/2025 10:41: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-007459 03/15/2025 10:55: REMOVE SUBJECT 2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
REMOVE SUBJECT

25-007460 03/15/2025 10:56: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

25-007461 03/15/2025 11:18: ASSIST CITIZEN 00 BLOCK JACKSON AVE

25-007464

03/15/2025

12:11:

ASSIST CITIZEN

FRAUD

600 BLOCK HILLMAN DR



25-007466

25-007467

25-007468

25-007469

25-007470

25-007473

25-007475

25-007476

25-007477

25-007478

25-007480

25-007481

25-007483

25-007484

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

12:18:

12:27:

12:28:

12:31:

12:33:

12:54:

12:56:

13:05:

13:24:

13:25:

13:38:

13:40:

13:54:

13:54:

FRAUD

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

2700 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

CITY LIMITS/ FORT COLLIER RD

WALKER ST/ WHITTIER AVE

HOPE DR/ PAPERMILL RD

ABRAMS CREEK DR/ FEATHERBED LN

LINCOLN ST/ NATIONAL AVE

S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ SHOPPING CE

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

E CORK ST/ S EUCLID AVE

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST



25-007485

25-007487

25-007488

25-007490

25-007491

25-007492

25-007493

25-007495

25-007497

25-007498

25-007500

25-007501

25-007503

25-007504

25-007505

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

13:55:

14:00:

14:01:

14:13:

14:18:

14:26:

14:36:

14:46:

14:54:

14:55:

15:10:

15:14:

15:16:

15:28:

15:31:

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS
BURGLARY IN PROGRESS

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

LARCENY
LARCENY

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

FAIRVIEW AVE/ KERN ST

2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

W JUBAL EARLY DR/ PLAZA DR

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

GROVE ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

CITY LIMITS/ CROSSOVER BLVD

BERRYVILLE AVE/ FORT COLLIER RD

00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

W CLIFFORD ST/ S WASHINGTON ST

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

NATIONAL AVE/ WEST ST



25-007506

25-007510

25-007511

25-007512

25-007513

25-007514

25-007517

25-007518

25-007519

25-007523

25-007526

25-007527

25-007530

25-007534

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

15:43:

15:55:

15:56:

16:14:

16:22:

16:32:

16:53:

17:05:

17:06:

17:37:

17:55:

17:56:

18:25:

19:48:

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

PARKVIEW AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY |

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

CITY LIMITS/ SMITHFIELD AVE

300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD

500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

2800 BLOCK MIDDLE RD



25-007538

25-007540

25-007541

25-007544

25-007545

25-007548

25-007549

25-007550

25-007551

25-007552

25-007553

25-007554

25-007555

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

03/15/2025

20:09:

20:37:

20:40:

21:04:

21:26:

21:50:

21:57:

22:00:

22:03:

22:04:

22:05:

22:20:

22:52:

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC STOP
HIT AND RUN

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

NATIONAL AVE/ WEST ST

1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1700 BLOCK AMHERST ST

900 BLOCK SUMMERFIELD LN

100 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

HONEYSUCKLE LN/ ORCHARD HILL DR

KERN ST/ VAN FOSSEN ST

E BOSCAWEN ST/ N EAST LN

1000 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

AMHERST ST/ MEDICAL CIR



25-007556 03/15/2025 23:00: FIGHT 100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

Total Number of Calls: 69
Printed: 3/17/2025
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