WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

3/15/2025 thru 3/15/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-007426	03/15/2025 00:10:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	200 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-007431	03/15/2025 01:27:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-007433	03/15/2025 02:19:	RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY	100 BLOCK WEEMS LN
25-007434	03/15/2025 03:23:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-007446	03/15/2025 08:58:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	PINE ST/ WOODSTOCK LN
25-007452	03/15/2025 09:48:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	400 BLOCK S KENT ST
25-007457	03/15/2025 10:37:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-007458	03/15/2025 10:41:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-007459	03/15/2025 10:55:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-007460	03/15/2025 10:56:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-007461	03/15/2025 11:18:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	00 BLOCK JACKSON AVE
25-007464	03/15/2025 12:11:	FRAUD	600 BLOCK HILLMAN DR

25-007466	03/15/2025 12:18:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	2700 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-007467	03/15/2025 12:27:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	100 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-007468	03/15/2025 12:28:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CITY LIMITS/ FORT COLLIER RD
25-007469	03/15/2025 12:31:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	WALKER ST/ WHITTIER AVE
25-007470	03/15/2025 12:33:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	HOPE DR/ PAPERMILL RD
25-007473	03/15/2025 12:54:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	ABRAMS CREEK DR/ FEATHERBED LN
25-007475	03/15/2025 12:56:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	LINCOLN ST/ NATIONAL AVE
25-007476	03/15/2025 13:05:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ SHOPPING CE
25-007477	03/15/2025 13:24:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-007478	03/15/2025 13:25:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-007480	03/15/2025 13:38:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	E CORK ST/ S EUCLID AVE
25-007481	03/15/2025 13:40:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-007483	03/15/2025 13:54:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-007484	03/15/2025 13:54:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	100 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

25-007485	03/15/2025 13:55:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	FAIRVIEW AVE/ KERN ST
25-007487	03/15/2025 14:00:	BURGLARY IN PROGRESS BURGLARY IN PROGRESS	2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-007488	03/15/2025 14:01:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-007490	03/15/2025 14:13:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	W JUBAL EARLY DR/ PLAZA DR
25-007491	03/15/2025 14:18:	LARCENY LARCENY	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-007492	03/15/2025 14:26:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-007493	03/15/2025 14:36:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	GROVE ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-007495	03/15/2025 14:46:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	CITY LIMITS/ CROSSOVER BLVD
25-007497	03/15/2025 14:54:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	BERRYVILLE AVE/ FORT COLLIER RD
25-007498	03/15/2025 14:55:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-007500	03/15/2025 15:10:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-007501	03/15/2025 15:14:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-007503	03/15/2025 15:16:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	W CLIFFORD ST/S WASHINGTON ST
25-007504	03/15/2025 15:28:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-007505	03/15/2025 15:31:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	NATIONAL AVE/ WEST ST

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

25-007506	03/15/2025 15:43:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-007510	03/15/2025 15:55:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-007511	03/15/2025 15:56:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	PARKVIEW AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
25-007512	03/15/2025 16:14:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
25-007513	03/15/2025 16:22:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CITY LIMITS/ SMITHFIELD AVE
25-007514	03/15/2025 16:32:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
25-007517	03/15/2025 16:53:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-007518	03/15/2025 17:05:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
25-007519	03/15/2025 17:06:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
25-007523	03/15/2025 17:37:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
25-007526	03/15/2025 17:55:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
25-007527	03/15/2025 17:56:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
25-007530	03/15/2025 18:25:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-007534	03/15/2025 19:48:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2800 BLOCK MIDDLE RD

25-007538	03/15/2025 20:09:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-007540	03/15/2025 20:37:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
25-007541	03/15/2025 20:40:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	NATIONAL AVE/ WEST ST
25-007544	03/15/2025 21:04:	TRAFFIC STOP HIT AND RUN	1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-007545	03/15/2025 21:26:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1700 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-007548	03/15/2025 21:50:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	900 BLOCK SUMMERFIELD LN
25-007549	03/15/2025 21:57:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	100 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-007550	03/15/2025 22:00:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-007551	03/15/2025 22:03:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	HONEYSUCKLE LN/ ORCHARD HILL DR
25-007552	03/15/2025 22:04:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	KERN ST/ VAN FOSSEN ST
25-007553	03/15/2025 22:05:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	E BOSCAWEN ST/ N EAST LN
25-007554	03/15/2025 22:20:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1000 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-007555	03/15/2025 22:52:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	AMHERST ST/ MEDICAL CIR

25-007556 03/15/2025 23:00: FIGHT 100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST DRUNK IN PUBLIC

Total Number of Calls: 69

Printed: 3/17/2025

Page 5 of 5

Version 10.1 - Call Agency